GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2761
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013

PROJECTS IN NER
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways conduct any periodical review of the railway projects under execution in North-Eastern Region (NER) of the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;and

(c) the other steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The progress of implementation of all projects including projects of North-Eastern region is monitored periodically and regularly at different levels. The targeted projects are monitored regularly and periodically at the highest level.
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